

The Official Gazette Part A 2nd January, 2020
Statutory Instrument

S.I. 2019 No. 88

Sanitation Service Authority Act

CAP. 382

SANITATION SERVICE AUTHORITY (FEES) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 2019

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 6 of the *Sanitation Service Authority Act*, makes the following Regulations:

- **1.** These Regulations may be cited as the *Sanitation Service Authority* (Fees)(Amendment) Regulations, 2019.
- 2. The Schedule to the Sanitation Service Authority (Fees) Regulations, 1971 (S.I. 1971 No. 33) is amended by deleting Part II of the Schedule.
- 3. These Regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 3^{rd} day of December, 2018.

Made by the Minister this 23rd day of December, 2019.

TREVOR A. PRESCOD

Minister Responsible for Sanitation Services